DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND 200 STOVALL STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22332-0400



PERMANENT ORDERS 076-01

17 March 2009

Integrated Materiel Management Center, U.S. Army Aviation and Missile Command

Announcement is made of the following award:

Award: Army Superior Unit Award

Period of service: 22 April 2007 to 21 April 2008

Authority: AR 600-8-22, paragraph 7-16

Reason: During the period 22 April 2007 to 21 April 2008, the Integrated Materiel Management Center, U.S. Army Aviation and Missile Command performed outstanding meritorious service in support of the Global War on Terrorism. The unit was greatly committed to accomplishing important maintenance and readiness initiatives that resulted in improved weapons system readiness, shortened order turn-around times, and reduced acquisition lead times. The expertise, dedication, and commitment of the unit exemplify its devotion to getting the job done right for the warfighter. The Integrated Materiel Management Center, U.S. Army Aviation and Missile Command's outstanding performance of duty is in keeping with the finest traditions of military service and reflects distinct credit upon the unit, and the United States Army.

Format: 320

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

Chief, Military Awards Branch